SINGLES DIVISION 01 SINGLES 9/16-17/ 2016
Men's Avg. 175 - 300 Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

PLACE Name AVG HDCP DIV SCRSERIES HDCP SERIES PRIZE $8S
Divisions: 1=M>174; 2=M<175; 3=W

1 Boho, Wiley 208 22 1 750 816 $66.00
2 Marshall, Lee 183 47 1 630 771 $52.00
2 Crabtree, Steven 186 44 1 639 771 $52.00
3 Surratt, James 189 41 1 626 749 $42.00
4 Nash, Jim 180 50 1 589 739 $36.00
5 Babiarz, Charlie 194 36 1 621 729 $30.00

Garber, Chuck 213 17 1 665 716

Beutler, Wayne 178 52 1 558 714

Carr, Eric 178 52 1 553 709

Thomas, Bill 188 42 1 583 709

DeHart, Bob 183 47 1 561 702

Benerakis, Joseph 179 51 1 546 699

Coombs, Steve 189 41 1 575 698

Brooks, Wayne 176 54 1 515 677

Pike, Richard 206 24 1 602 674

Jones, Rex 176 54 1 509 671

Schmidt, Myron 183 47 1 528 669

Easton, Steven 193 37 1 557 668

Rich, Gary 194 36 1 560 668

Brock, Danny 180 50 1 516 666

White, Sam 196 34 1 550 652

Bumbaca, William 222 8 1 613 637

Locke, Del 207 23 1 565 634

Buttacavoli, Ray 209 21 1 567 630

Towers, Robert 190 40 1 507 627

Banchero, Don 186 44 1 494 626

King, Arthur 196 34 1 520 622

Ticknor, Ron 187 43 1 483 612

Launius, Don 175 55 1 440 605

Ingram, Terry 179 &1 1 451 604




SINGLES DIVISION 02 SINGLES 9/16-17/2016
Men's Avg. 0- 174 Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

PLACE Name AVG HDCP DIV SCRSERIES HDCP SERIES PRIZE $5S
Divisions: 1=M>174; 2=M<175; 3=W

1 Gagne, Louis 136 94 2 503 785 $65.00
2 Moore, David 171 59 2 606 783 $55.00
3 Salazar, Russell 152 83 2 539 773 $47.00
4 Lyness, Ron 167 63 2 564 765 $41.00
5 Ryan, Mark 133 97 2 463 754 $35.00
6 Kramer, Paul 159 71 2 537 750 $29.00
7 Rodriguez, Dan 149 81 2 491 734 $24.00

Griffis, Sam 159 71 2 517 730

McGlaughin, Randy 173 57 2 553 724

Carl, John 165 65 2 525 720

Fontaine, Hugh 141 89 2 452 719

Rathbun, Ron 131 99 2 411 708

Taylor, Ted 175 55 2 537 702

Moreno, Bernard 112 118 2 347 701

Woolard, Thomas 170 60 2 521 701

Haworth, A. Emory 172 58 2 519 693

Carlson, John 149 81 2 442 685

Aulbach, David 172 58 2 507 681

Chin, Connor 162 68 2 471 675

Newton, Frank 148 82 2 423 669

Deam, John 158 72 2 450 666

Horton, Tom 147 83 2 415 664

Gilmore, Jim 153 77 2 429 660

Ellingson, Dave 136 94 2 377 659

TerMaat, Mike 163 67 2 453 654

Ricci, Paul 156 74 2 429 651

Miller, Eric 159 80 2 399 639

Hansen, Clay 171 59 2 437 614

Sluka, Bill 148 82 2 368 614

Uelmen, Donald 160 70 2 392 602

Davis, Michael 162 68 2 383 587

Steffens, Mark 151 79 2 338 575




SINGLES DIVISION 03
Women's Avg. 0 - 300

PLACE

U W N =

Name

SINGLES 9/16-17/2016
Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

rev. 1

AVG HDCP DIV SCRSERIES HDCP SERIES PRIZE $$S

Divisions: 1=M>174; 2=M<175; 3=W

Griffis, Teresa
Horton, Marleen
Crabtree, Kimberly
Dorff, Gloria
Simao, Cindy
Locke, Lois

Pike, Michele
Marshall, Peggy
Radford, Janet
Banchero, Janis
Guinn, Judy
Hayworth, Joyce
Hall, Chrissy
Uelmen, Caroline
Murphy, Mary
Bobo, Carol
White, Pam
Marshall, Gloria
Heidemann, Lila
Garber, Barbara
Maguire, Rosemary
Aulbach, Melodee
Towers, Betty
Gilmore, Paula
Morris, Mandy
Lemos, Barbara
Gagne, Susan
Thomas, Sandy
Ellingson, Adel
Buttacavoli, Rita

105
122
181
157
160
155
141
133
125
152
167
147
167
140
142
127
128
112
177
139
173
161
148
154
144
165
134
136
145
156

125
108
49
73
70
75
89
97
105
78
63
83
63
90
88
103
102
118
53
91
57
69
82
76
86
65
96
94
85
74
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401
450
624
549
548
528
474
410
410
487
527
462
522
440
437
386
385
332
527
403
501
464
428
419
361
421
421
332
353
382

776
774
771
768
758
753
741
725
725
721
716
711
711
710
701
695
691
686
686
676
672
671
669
647
619
616
616
614
608
604

$66.00
$56.00
$48.00
$41.00
$35.00
$30.00




DOUBLES DIVISION 01
Team Avg. >331

PLACE

Ul W N =

NAMES
Doubles Divisions: 1=T>330; 2= T<331
L/R; (Av./Hdcp.)

C. Bobo (127/103) + W. Bobo (208/22)

B. Garber (139/91) + C. Garber (213/17)

D. Launius (175/55) + B. Lemos (165/65)

E. Miller (150/80) + W. Bumbaca (222/8)

C .Hansen (171/59) + B. DeHart (183/47)

H. Fontaine (141/89) + G. Rich (194/36)

C. Hall (167/63) + B. Thomas (188/42)

M. Steffens (151/79) + S. Eason (193/37)

D. Brock (180/50) + C. Babiarz (194/36)

J. Guinn (167/63) + R. Ticknor (187/43)

L. Heidemann (177/53) + T. Taylor (175/55)
L. Locke (155/75) + D. Locke (207/23)

K. Crabtree (181/49) + S. Crabtree (186/44)
T. Woolard (170/60) + T. Ingram (179/51)
J. Banchero (152/78 + D. Banchero (186/44)
D. Aulbach (172/58) + M. Aulbach (161/69)
J. Carl (165/65) + R. Maguire (173/57)

M. Schmidt (183/47) + R. Jones (176/54)
M. Pike (141/89) + R. Pike (206/24)

W. Brooks (176/54) + J. Benerakis (179/51)
B. Towers (148/82) + R. Towers (190/40)
Rita Buttacavoli (156/74) + Ray Buttacavoli (209/21)
E. Carr (178/52) + T. Woolard (170/60)

J. Surratt (189/41) + A. Ellingson (145/85)

DOUBLES 9/16-17/2016
Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

T-AVG T-HDCP DIV T-SCR T-HDCP PRIZE $55

335
352
340
372
354
335
355
344
374
354
352
362
367
349
228
333
338
359
347
355
338
365
348
334

125
108
120
88
106
125
105
116
86
106
108
98
93
111
122
127
122
101
119
105
122
g5
112
126
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1160
1177
1141
1207
1144
1052
1094
1057
1143
1073
1066
1093
1104
1032
993
965
978
1037
998
998
927
1006
927
853

1535
1501
1501
1471
1462
1427
1409
1405
1401
1391
1390
1387
1383
1365
1359
1346
1342
1340
1337
1313
1310
1291
1263
1231

$114.00/2
$94.00/2
$94.00/2
$76.00/2
$62.00/2




DOUBLES DIVISION D2
Team Avg. 0 - 330

PLACE

U B W N =

NAMES
Doubles Divisions: 1=T>330; 2= T<331
L/R; (Av./Hdcp.)

P. Marshall (133/97) + L. Marshall (183/47)
M. TerMaat (163/67) + P. Kramer (159/71)
P. Gilmore (154/76) + J. Gilmore (153/77)
B. Moreno (112/118) + C. Chin (162/68)

S. Griffis, (159/71) + T. Griffis, (105/125)
M. Horton (122/108) + T. Horton (147/83)
R. Salazar (142/88) + G. Marshall (112/118)
S. Griffis (159/71) + P. Ricci (156/74)

S. White (196/34) + P. White (128/102)

J. Haworth (147/83) + A. Haworth (172/58)
J. Carlson (149/81) + R. McGlaughlin (173/57)
R. Salazar (142/88) + T. Griffis (105/125)

C. Uelmen (140/90) + D. Uelmen (160/70)
M. Murphy (142/88) + W. Beutler (178/52)
L. Gagne (136/94) + S. Gagne (134/96)

M. Ryan (133/97) + A. King (196/34)

G. Dorff (157/73) + D. Moore (171/59)

R. Rathbun, (131/99) + R. Lyness, (163/67)
S. Thomas ({136/94} + B. Thomas (188/42)
B. Sluka (148/82) + C. Hall (167/63)

D. Ellingson (136/106); + C. Simao (160/70)
M. Davis (162/68) + D. Rodriguez (149/81)
J. Radford (125/105) + S. Coombs (189/41)
J. Nash (180/50) + M. Morris (144/86)

F. Newton (148/82) + J. Deam (158/72)

DOUBLES 9/16-17/2016
Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

rev. 1

T-AVG T-HDCP DIV T-SCR T-HDCP PRIZE $$$

316
322
307
274
264
269
254
315
324
319
322
247
300
320
270
329
328
294
324
315
296
311
314
324
306

144
138
153
186
196
197
206
145
136
141
138
213
160
140
190
132
132
166
136
145
164
149
146
136
154
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1135
1103
1052
936
879
887
864
1010
1023
1007
1016
815
932
987
837
852
992
872
934
878
848
893
886
898
810

1567
1517
1511
1494
1467
1460
1452
1445
1431
1430
1430
1424
1412
1407
1407
1401
1388
1370
1349
1345
1340
1340
1324
1306
1242

$118/2
$106/2
$92/2
$78/2
$64/2




ALL EVENTS DIVISION 1
Men's Avg. 175 - 300

PLACE

G A W N

NAME

Bobo, Wiley
Marshall, Lee
DeHart, Bob
Crabtree, Steven
Garber, Chuck
Babiarz, Charlie
Beutler, Wayne
Schmidt, Myron
White, Sam
Thomas, Bill
Benerakis, Joseph
Brock, Danny
Easton, Steven
Rich, Gary

Nash, Jim
Banchero, Don
Carr, Eric
Bumbaca, William
Coombs, Steve
Pike, Richard
Surratt, James
Launius, Don
Ticknor, Ron
Brooks, Wayne
Towers, Robert
Ingram, Terry
Locke, Del
Jones, Rex
Buttacavoli, Ray
King, Arthur

AVG HDCP DIV
208 22 1
183 47 1.
183 47 1
186 44 1
213 17 1
194 36 1
178 52 1
183 47 1
196 34 1
188 42 1
179 51 1
180 50 1
193 37 1
194 36 1
180 50 1
186 44 1
178 52 1
222 8 1
189 41 1
206 24 1
188 41 1.
175 55 1
187 43 1
176 54 1
150 40 1
179 51 1
207 23 1
176 54 1
209 21 1
196 34 1

ALL EVENTS 9/16-17/2016
Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

HDCP
Singles

816
771
702
771
716
729
714
669
652
709
699
666
668
668
739
626
709
637
698
674
749
605
612
677
627
604
634
671
630
622

HDCP 1st
Doubles

787
813
772
687
730
688
701
738
747
678
684
713
710
697
625
728
624
693
632
655
579
721
700
629
671
687
652
602
623
609

HDCP
All Events

1603
1584
1474
1458
1446
1417
1415
1407
1399
1387
1383
1379
1378
1365
1364
1354
1333
1330
1330
1329
1328
1326
1312
1306
1298
1291
1286
1273
1253
1231

PRIZE $$$ |

$36.00
$30.00
$26.00
$23.00
$20.00
$17.00




ALL EVENTS DIVISION 02
Men's Avg. 0 - 174

PLACE

~N ok W N

NAME

Gagne, Louis
Griffis, Sam
Ryan, Mark
Salazar, Russell
Kramer, Paul
McGlaughin, Randy
Moreno, Bernard
Moore, David
Fontaine, Hugh
Rodriguez, Dan
TerMaat, Mike
Lyness, Ron

Carl, John

Miller, Eric
Rathbun, Ron
Chin, Connor
Hawaorth, A. Emory
Horton, Tom
Aulbach, David
Carlson, John
Ellingson, Dave
Newton, Frank
Woolard, Thomas
Gilmore, Jim
Taylor, Ted

Ricci, Paul
Hansen, Clay
Steffens, Mark
Deam, John
Sluka, Bill
Uelmen, Donald
Davis, Michael

AVG HDCP DIV

136
159
133
152
159
173
112
171
141
149
163
167
165
159
131
162
172
147
172
149
136
148
170
153
1/5
156
171
151
158
148
160
162

ALL EVENTS 9/16-17/2016
Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

94
71
97
88
71
57
118
59
89
81
67
63
65
80
99
68
58
83
58
81
94
82
60
7
55
74
59
79
72
82
70
68
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HDCP
Singles

785
730
754
773
750
724
701
783
719
734
654
765
720
639
708
675
693
664
681
685
659
669
701
660
702
651
614
575
666
614
602
587

HDCP 1st
Doubles

728
768
736
715
737
759
763
675
733
704
780
668
701
778
702
731
694
710
638
671
686
672
639
679
636
658
690
695
600
646
650
636

HDCP
All Events

1513
1498
1490
1488
1487
1483
1464
1458
1452
1438
1434
1433
1421
1417
1410
1406
1387
1374
1369
1356
1345
1341
1340
1339
1338
1309
1304
1270
1266
1260
1252
1223

PRIZE $$S

$36.00
$30.00
$26.00
$22.00
$19.00
$16.00
$13.00




ALL EVENTS DIVISION 03
Women's Avg. 0 -300

PLACE

kW N

NAME

Horton, Marleen
Locke, Lois

Dorff, Gloria
Marshall, Peggy
Gilmore, Paula
Griffis, Teresa
Uelmen, Caroline
Crabtree, Kimberly
Garber, Barbara
Hayworth, Joyce
Bobo, Carol
Heidemann, Lila
Marshall, Gloria
Pike, Michele
Radford, Janet
Simao, Cindy
Guinn, Judy
Murphy, Mary
Lemos, Barbara
Hall, Chrissy
White, Pam
Banchero, Janis
Aulbach, Melodee
Maguire, Rosemary
Towers, Betty
Morris, Mandy
Gagne, Susan
Thomas, Sandy
Buttacavoli, Rita
Ellingson, Adel

AVG HDCP DIV

7
155
157
133
154
105
140
181
139
147
127
177
112
141
125
160
167
142
165
167
128
152
161
173
148
144
134
136
156
145

ALL EVENTS 9/16-17/2016
Branch 160 @ Tahoe Bowl

108
75
73
97
76

125
90
49
91
83

103
53

118
89

105
70
63
88
65
63

102
78
69
57
82
86
96
94
74
85
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HDCP
Singles

774
753
768
725
647
776
710
771
676
711
695
686
686
741
725
758
716
701
616
711
691
721
671
672
669
619
616
614
604
608

HDCP 1st
Doubles

750
435
413
754
832
699
762
696
771
736
748
754
737
682
692
654
691
706
780
667
684
631
658
643
639
681
679
664
668
652

HDCP
All Events

1524
1488
1481
1479
1479
1475
1472
1467
1447
1447
1443
1440
1423
1423
1417
1412
1407
1407
1396
1378
1375
1352
1329
1315
1308
1300
1295
1278
1272
1260

PRIZE $5$

$36.00
$30.00
$26.00
$23.00
$20.00
$17.00

rev.1




